

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES LANSING

ELIZABETH HERTEL
DIRECTOR

October 6, 2021

GRETCHEN WHITMER

GOVERNOR

Representative Luke Meerman-Chairperson Senator Jon Bumstead-Alternate Chairperson Joint Committee on Administrative Rules Room 327, House Office Building Lansing, MI 48893

Subject: WITHDRAWAL: Administrative Rules Division No. 2019-107 HS-

Protection of Youth from Nicotine Product Addiction

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to MCL 24.245a(10)(a), the Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) respectfully requests permission to withdraw the rule set, Protection of Youth from Nicotine Product Addiction, 2019-107 HS, effective immediately.

Sincerely,

Mary E. Brennan

Mary C. Brennan

DHHS Regulatory Affairs Officer

ic/MB

cc: Katherine Wienczweski, LARA-Administrative Rules Division Deidre O'Berry, LARA-Administrative Rules Division Emily Schwarzkopf, DHHS Legislative Services Timothy Reeves, JCAR Legal Counsel Elizabeth R. Edberg, JCAR Legal Counsel